
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501036
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501954

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 PR# 1032501954-
SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#CABLE ENTRY
WATER/FIRESEALANTS.INTRODUCTION:D PHASE-2
DESAL SWITCHGEAR CABLE ENTRY FIRE SEA
LANTS WERE FOUND BROKENAND ALLOWING
WATER INGRESS TO CABLE TRUNKING AREA,
AFTER FLOODING DUE TOBRP LINE
DAMAGE.THEREFORE, IT IS DECI
DED TO REPAIR THE DAMAGED CABLE ENTRY
SEALINGS /FIRE BARRIER AS PER THE SCOPE
BELOW,SCOPE OF
WORK:A)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALIN
G#BOARD WITH WATER & FIRE SEALANTS
ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE (50CM W X 75CM L). 2
NO#SB)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALING#B
OARD WITH WA
TER & FIRE SEALANTS ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE
(50CM W X 15CM L). 3
NO#SC)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALING#B
OARD WITH WATER & FIRE SEAL
ANTS ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE (15CM W X 15CM
L). 3 NO#SFOR FURTHER CLARIFICATIONS, IF ANY,
ON SCOPE OF WORK OR FOR THE SITEVISIT; MR.

         2 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501036
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501954

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TAJ, E-EM (D) CAN BE CONTACTED AS PER
CONTACT DETAILS BELOW,MR. MOHD. TAJ, TEL:
048044114, MOB: 0551969072 &
EMAIL:MOHD.BASHIR@DEWA.
GOV.AEENQUIRY SHALL BE FORWARDED TO
CABLE CURE ELECTROMECHANICAL WORKS L.L.C
&ALL OTHER VENDORS IN THE SIMILAR BUSINESS.

2 ITEM-00001 PR# 1032501954-
SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#CABLE ENTRY
WATER/FIRESEALANTS.INTRODUCTION:D PHASE-2
DESAL SWITCHGEAR CABLE ENTRY FIRE SEA
LANTS WERE FOUND BROKENAND ALLOWING
WATER INGRESS TO CABLE TRUNKING AREA,
AFTER FLOODING DUE TOBRP LINE
DAMAGE.THEREFORE, IT IS DECI
DED TO REPAIR THE DAMAGED CABLE ENTRY
SEALINGS /FIRE BARRIER AS PER THE SCOPE
BELOW,SCOPE OF
WORK:A)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALIN
G#BOARD WITH WATER & FIRE SEALANTS
ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE (50CM W X 75CM L). 2
NO#SB)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALING#B
OARD WITH WA

         3 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501036
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501954

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TER & FIRE SEALANTS ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE
(50CM W X 15CM L). 3
NO#SC)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALING#B
OARD WITH WATER & FIRE SEAL
ANTS ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE (15CM W X 15CM
L). 3 NO#SFOR FURTHER CLARIFICATIONS, IF ANY,
ON SCOPE OF WORK OR FOR THE SITEVISIT; MR.
TAJ, E-EM (D) CAN BE CONTACTED AS PER
CONTACT DETAILS BELOW,MR. MOHD. TAJ, TEL:
048044114, MOB: 0551969072 &
EMAIL:MOHD.BASHIR@DEWA.
GOV.AEENQUIRY SHALL BE FORWARDED TO
CABLE CURE ELECTROMECHANICAL WORKS L.L.C
&ALL OTHER VENDORS IN THE SIMILAR BUSINESS.

3 ITEM-00001 PR# 1032501954-
SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#CABLE ENTRY
WATER/FIRESEALANTS.INTRODUCTION:D PHASE-2
DESAL SWITCHGEAR CABLE ENTRY FIRE SEA
LANTS WERE FOUND BROKENAND ALLOWING
WATER INGRESS TO CABLE TRUNKING AREA,
AFTER FLOODING DUE TOBRP LINE
DAMAGE.THEREFORE, IT IS DECI
DED TO REPAIR THE DAMAGED CABLE ENTRY

         3 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501036
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501954

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SEALINGS /FIRE BARRIER AS PER THE SCOPE
BELOW,SCOPE OF
WORK:A)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALIN
G#BOARD WITH WATER & FIRE SEALANTS
ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE (50CM W X 75CM L). 2
NO#SB)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALING#B
OARD WITH WA
TER & FIRE SEALANTS ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE
(50CM W X 15CM L). 3
NO#SC)#SUPPLY#&#INSTALLATION#OF#SEALING#B
OARD WITH WATER & FIRE SEAL
ANTS ATCABLE ENTRY AREASIZE (15CM W X 15CM
L). 3 NO#SFOR FURTHER CLARIFICATIONS, IF ANY,
ON SCOPE OF WORK OR FOR THE SITEVISIT; MR.
TAJ, E-EM (D) CAN BE CONTACTED AS PER
CONTACT DETAILS BELOW,MR. MOHD. TAJ, TEL:
048044114, MOB: 0551969072 &
EMAIL:MOHD.BASHIR@DEWA.
GOV.AEENQUIRY SHALL BE FORWARDED TO
CABLE CURE ELECTROMECHANICAL WORKS L.L.C
&ALL OTHER VENDORS IN THE SIMILAR BUSINESS.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501036
DATE : 24.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply & Installation

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501954

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply <(>&<)> Installation

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


